## **UNOFFICIAL CO**

### **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

**ILLINOIS STATUTORY** 

MAIL TO: Jose E. Munoz 17326 Lorenz Avenue Lansing, IL 60438

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Jose E. Munoz 17325 Larenz Avenue Lansing, IL oc438



Doc# 1708646094 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/27/2017 03:14 PM PG: 1 OF 4

THE GRANTORS Sie A. Hernandez and Guillermina Hernandez, Husband and Wife, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid,

CONVEY AND QUIT CLAIM to Juse E. Munoz, 14806 S. Troy, Posen, IL 60469, all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 7 AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 8 I'V BLOCK 6 IN BERENICE VILLA, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 30-30-222-041-0000

**Property Address:** 

17326 Lorenz Avenue, Lansing, 1250438

Dated this On day of March

(Seal)

SO DISCOUNT OF BEAUTIFUL TO LARGE THE THIRD THREE THE TABLE THE OF APPENDING DESCRIPTION OF WITHOUT AN ACCURAGE OF YOUR STATE OF A シード 19 2年 MSB あっきこうらいしょ HOD はPD を充化するPD PSB と

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

1708646094 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Tose A Hernander

Subscribed and swo.n to before me

By the said Sosi A March, 20 17

This day of March, 20 17

Notary Public FELICITAS TILJAK

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 06/01/2020

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 9, 20 17

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said 5050

This a day of North

Notary Public

Grantee or Agent

"OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 06/01/2020

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

OFFICIAL COP'

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:



#### VILLAGE OF LANSING CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE CHARGES

The undersigned, Village Treasurer for the Village of Lansing, Cook County, Illinois, certifies that all outstanding service charges, including but not limited to, water service, building code violations, and other charges, plus penalties for delinquent payments, if any, for the following described property have been paid in full as of the date of issuance set forth below.

Jose A Hernandez & Guillermina Hernandez Title Holder's Name:

19236 S Sherman Street

Langing, IL 60428

Telephone:

708-372-5433

Attorney or Agent:

Jon E Ehrenstrom

312-608-0752 Telephone No.:

**Property Address** 

Clart's Office 17326 Lorenz Avenue

Lansing, IL 60438

Property Index Number (PIN)

<u>30-30-222-041-0000</u>

Water Account Number

316 1650 00 03

Date of Issuance:

March 3, 2017

State of Illinois)

County of Cook)

This instrument was acknowledged before

me on March 3

Village Treasurer of Designee

VILLAGE OF LANSING

Karen Glovane.

(Signature of Notary Pull FIGHALSEAL KARÉN GIOVANE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/25/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS GOOD FOR ONLY 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF ISSUANCE.